The site viability has been independently assessed by the DVS and 
the applicant has accepted the finding that 19.6% affordable can be provided.  An 
affordable housing mix has been provided to meet the Council’s requirements. 

4.1.15 MCC Education - The sum of £110,400.00 (one hundred and ten thousand and four 

hundred pounds) to be used by the Council to provide additional capacity within the 
Welsh Medium School serving Abergavenny via a Section 106 Agreement. 

4.1.16 MCC Open Space and Leisure – No objection. Require the following provisions via a 

Section 106 Agreement in relation to this development:  

 The sum of £120,000.00 (one hundred and  twenty thousand pounds) 
towards improving the existing Local Equipped Area for Play (“LEAP”) at 
Mardy Recreation Ground. 

 Provision should be made for one LAP in a central location within the site. 

4.1.17 MCC Tree Officer – No objection in principle. Require a Tree Survey.